Cost of risk improves

Strong earnings

Recurrent and high quality of earnings

Mexico

United States

South America

WB&AM

23

Spain & Portugal: fundamentals

Efficiency
37.1%

NPA ratio
5.1%

ROE
30.9%

Coverage
48%

Cost of risk
0.47%

24

Spain & Portugal: key features

Market share of
lending increases

Focus on low cost
customer funds and

fee generation

2.6

3.7

Mutual
Funds

Current
a/cs

Average balances
Spain & Portugal
y-o-y change
(%)

Spread management

* Other Domestic Sectors and Public sector

Net interest income / ATAs
Spain & Portugal
(%)

38

41Residential
mortgages

Other
lending*

Market share
Spain
y-o-y change
(basis points)

2.20
2.24 2.22 2.25 2.26

1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10

25

-1.1%

641 634

1Q09 1Q10

0.5% 0.0%

-1.7%

-4.2% -4.5%
-5.8% -6.7% -6.8%

BBVA
Spain &
Portugal

Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3 Peer 4 Peer 5 Peer 6 Peer 7

Net interest income
BBVA S&P vs local peers
quarter-on-quarter growth – 4Q09 vs 3Q09
(%)

Spain & Portugal: key features

Operating costs
Spain & Portugal
(€m)

Yr-on-yr chg. 1Q10 / 1Q09: +1.6%
Yr-on-yr chg. 1Q10 / 1Q09 in euro balance-sheet: +7.2%

Peers: Banesto, Bankinter, La Caixa, Caja Madrid, Popular, Sabadell and Santander

26

2,183 2,022 1,989

1,557
1,955

1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09* 1Q10

Spain & Portugal: key features

Gross additions to NPA
Spain & Portugal
Quarter-by-quarter
(€m)

* Excl. anticipation

And an excellent performance in recoveries

Changes in NPA balance
Spain & Portugal
(€m)

Problematic asset ratio
Spain & Portugal
(%, Dec.09)

4.3
8.3 7.0 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.6

3.2

Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3 Peer 4 Peer 5 Peer 6 BBVA
S.A.

Peer 7

7,070
7,982

8,773

11,02011,119

1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10

 NPAs + real estate on like-for-like basis
Peers: Banesto, Bankinter, La Caixa, Caja Madrid, Popular, Sabadell and Santander

27

(€m)

Spain & Portugal: 1Q10 results

Spain & Portugal

-6.5%Net Attributable Profit R 587 - 41
-7.7%Income Before Tax R 836 - 69
-1.6%

M + 19

Operating Income M 1,076

1,217
M

Net Interest Income
Gross Income

- 18
1,709 - 25 -1.4%

Accum.

%

1.6%

Annual Growth

Abs.1Q10

28
Greater diversification

Business areas

Strong earnings United States

High growthSouth America

Recurrent and high quality revenuesWB&AM

Satisfactory performance of risk indicatorsSpain &
Portugal

Cost of risk improvesMexico

29

Mexico: fundamentals

Efficiency
34.8%

NPA ratio
4.1%

Coverage
131%

Cost of risk
4.03%

30

Mexico: key features

General gains in market share during the quarter

Mkt share of lending
(1Q10 vs 4Q09, in bp)

Mkt share of cust. funds
(1Q10 vs 4Q09, in bp)

10

51

23

Business

Buyer
mortgage

Consumer &
cards